

AIR FILTER BID #25-22

FILTER LIST BY SCHOOL- APPENDIX B

R.P Fedder Industrial, LLC

Item Description							2025-2026 Delivery Schedule				Price as Each	Extended Price	Notes
ITEM #	TYPE	MERV RATING	Length	Width	Thickness	Building	OCT	FEB	MAY	TOTAL			
1	X		20	20	1	Newtown Bus Depot	1	1	1	3	\$ 4.01	\$ 12.03	
2	X		24	24	1	Newtown Bus Depot	1	1	1	3	\$ 5.05	\$ 15.15	
3	X		20	20	1	Wrightstown Bus Depot	1	1	1	3	\$ 4.01	\$ 12.03	
4	X	MERV 10	16	20	2	Chancellor	1	0	0	1	\$ 4.44	\$ 4.44	
5			20	20	1	Chancellor	4	0	0	4	\$ 4.37	\$ 17.48	
6			13	21	1	Chancellor	1	0	0	1	\$ 3.21	\$ 3.21	
7	X	MERV 10	16 1/2	21	1	Chancellor	1	0	0	1	\$ 10.25	\$ 10.25	
8			12	12	1	Chancellor	1	0	0	1	\$ 2.95	\$ 2.95	
9	X	MERV 8	16	20	4	Churchville	0	12	24	36	\$ 6.55	\$ 235.80	
10	X	MERV 8	12	24	2	Churchville	72	72	72	216	\$ 4.28	\$ 924.48	
11	X	MERV 8	20	25	2	Churchville	8	8	8	24	\$ 5.21	\$ 125.04	
12	X	MERV 8	20	22	4	Churchville	4	4	4	12	\$ 14.56	\$ 174.72	
13	X	MERV 8	18	21	4	Churchville	2	2	2	6	\$ 13.95	\$ 83.70	
14	X	MERV 10	20	25	4	Churchville	10	10	10	30	\$ 8.15	\$ 244.50	
15	X	MERV 8	16	25	4	Churchville	2	2	2	6	\$ 7.22	\$ 43.32	
16	X	MERV 8	10	40	1	Churchville	4	4	4	12	\$ 10.92	\$ 131.04	
17	X	MERV 8	10	62	1	Churchville	4	4	4	12	\$ 15.90	\$ 190.80	

18	X	MERV 10	10	33	1	Churchville	16	16	16	48	\$ 10.25	\$ 492.00
19	X	MERV 8	10	28	1	Churchville	4	4	4	12	\$ 9.10	\$ 109.20
20	X	MERV 8	10	22	1	Churchville	4	4	4	12	\$ 7.65	\$ 91.80
21		2 Ply Fabric	10 3/4	29	1/4	Churchville	42	42	42	126	\$ 6.55	\$ 825.30
22		2 Ply Fabric	13	31	1/2	Churchville	42	42	42	126	\$ 7.35	\$ 926.10
23		2 Ply Fabric	13	31	1/4	Goodnoe	90	0	0	90	\$ 7.35	\$ 661.50
24		2 Ply Fabric	10 5/8	29	1/2	Goodnoe	90	0	0	90	\$ 6.55	\$ 589.50
25			8 1/2	20	1	Holland Elem.	2	2	2	6	\$ 3.04	\$ 18.24
26			8 1/2	30	1	Holland Elem.	2	2	2	6	\$ 2.85	\$ 17.10
27	X	MERV 10	12	24	2	Holland Elem.	20	20	20	60	\$ 4.29	\$ 257.40
28	X	MERV 10	15 1/2	23 1/2	3 1/2	Holland Elem.	6	6	6	18	\$ 13.96	\$ 251.28
29	X	MERV 10	16	25	2	Maureen M. Welch	110	110	0	220	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,045.00
30	X	MERV 10	16	20	2	Maureen M. Welch	108	108	0	216	\$ 4.43	\$ 956.88
31	X	MERV 10	10	36 1/4	1	Maureen M. Welch	58	58	0	116	\$ 10.25	\$ 1,189.00
32	X	MERV 10	10	48 3/8	1	Maureen M. Welch	4	4	0	8	\$ 10.92	\$ 87.36
33	X	MERV 10	12	20	2	Maureen M. Welch	4	4	0	8	\$ 5.66	\$ 45.28
34	X	MERV 10	12	30	2	Maureen M. Welch	4	4	0	8	\$ 11.15	\$ 89.20
35		MERV 13	12	24	2	Rolling Hills	8	8	8	24	\$ 8.55	\$ 205.20
36		MERV 13	16	20	2	Rolling Hills	28	28	28	84	\$ 9.50	\$ 798.00
37		MERV 13	24	24	2	Rolling Hills	8	8	8	24	\$ 12.13	\$ 291.12
38			18	24	2	STAR CENTER	12	12	12	36	\$ 5.85	\$ 210.60

39	X	MERV 10	16	20	2	Sol Feinstone	28	27	27	82	\$ 4.43	\$ 363.26
40	X	MERV 8	12	24	2	Sol Feinstone	1	1	0	2	\$ 4.28	\$ 8.56
41	X	MERV 8	24	24	2	Sol Feinstone	2	2	2	6	\$ 5.58	\$ 33.48
42	X	MERV 13	26	10 1/2	1	Sol Feinstone	6	6	6	18	\$ 15.45	\$ 278.10
43	X	MERV 13	41 3/4	9 1/4	1	Sol Feinstone	1	1	1	3	\$ 17.27	\$ 51.81
44	X	MERV 13	48	9	2	Sol Feinstone	1	1	1	3	\$ 26.25	\$ 78.75
45	X	MERV 13	19	10 1/2	1	Sol Feinstone	2	2	2	6	\$ 12.43	\$ 74.58
46	X	MERV 10	20	20	2	Sol Feinstone	4	3	3	10	\$ 4.75	\$ 47.50
47	X	MERV 13	21 3/4	9 1/4	1	Sol Feinstone	2	2	2	6	\$ 15.45	\$ 92.70
48		METAL	24	24	12	Sol Feinstone	2	1	1	4	\$ 84.10	\$ 336.40
49		METAL	24	12	12	Sol Feinstone	2	1	1	4	\$ 62.42	\$ 249.68
50		METAL	20	20	12	Sol Feinstone	3	3	2	8	\$ 70.12	\$ 560.96
51		METAL	20	16	12	Sol Feinstone	2	2	2	6	\$ 90.90	\$ 545.40
52	X	MERV 8	12	24	2	Richboro Elementary	24	24	24	72	\$ 4.29	\$ 308.88
53	X	MERV 13	24	24	12	Richboro Elementary	18	18	18	54	\$ 136.36	\$ 7,363.44
54	X	MERV 8	24	24	2	Richboro Elementary	16	16	16	48	\$ 5.58	\$ 267.84
55	X	MERV 13	12	24	12	Richboro Elementary	16	16	16	48	\$ 113.38	\$ 5,442.24
56	X	MERV 8	20	20	2	Richboro Elementary	4	4	4	12	\$ 4.75	\$ 57.00
57	X	MERV 13	16	20	12	Richboro Elementary	4	4	4	12	\$ 90.90	\$ 1,090.80
58	X	MERV 8	24 3/4	15 3/4	2	Richboro Elementary	2	2	2	6	\$ 10.23	\$ 61.38
59	X	MERV 14	24 3/4	19 3/4	4	Richboro Elementary	1	1	1	3	\$ 68.80	\$ 206.40

60	X	MERV 8	7 1/2	18	1	Holland Middle	8	0	0	8	\$ 7.08	\$ 56.64
61	X	MERV 8	7 1/2	32	1	Holland Middle	7	0	0	7	\$ 7.66	\$ 53.62
62	X	MERV 8	14	11	1	Holland Middle	10	0	0	10	\$ 7.51	\$ 75.10
63	X	MERV 8	14	13	1	Holland Middle	52	0	0	52	\$ 7.51	\$ 390.52
64	X	MERV 8	17	15	1	Holland Middle	10	0	0	10	\$ 9.10	\$ 91.00
65	X	MERV 8	26	10 1/2	1	Holland Middle	2	0	0	2	\$ 8.86	\$ 17.72
66	X	MERV 13	12	20	2	Holland Middle	8	8	8	24	\$ 8.06	\$ 193.44
67	X	MERV 13	12	24	2	Holland Middle	1	1	1	3	\$ 8.33	\$ 24.99
68	X	MERV 13	16	20	2	Holland Middle	43	43	43	129	\$ 9.27	\$ 1,195.83
69	X	MERV 13	16	25	2	Holland Middle	3	3	3	9	\$ 10.19	\$ 91.71
70	X	MERV 13	20	20	2	Holland Middle	22	22	22	66	\$ 10.06	\$ 663.96
71	X	MERV 13	20	24	2	Holland Middle	4	4	4	12	\$ 10.51	\$ 126.12
72	X	MERV 13	20	25	2	Holland Middle	8	8	8	24	\$ 10.67	\$ 256.08
73	X	MERV 13	24	12	2	Holland Middle	2	2	2	6	\$ 8.33	\$ 49.98
74	X	MERV 13	24	20	2	Holland Middle	94	94	94	282	\$ 10.51	\$ 2,963.82
75	X	MERV 8	24	24	2	Holland Middle	24	0	0	24	\$ 5.45	\$ 130.80
76	X	MERV 13	24	24	2	Holland Middle	4	4	4	12	\$ 11.82	\$ 141.84
77	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	16	13	4	Holland Middle	4	0	0	4	\$ 96.00	\$ 384.00
78	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	16	25	4	Holland Middle	3	0	0	3	\$ 59.25	\$ 177.75
79	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	20	25	4	Holland Middle	8	0	0	8	\$ 67.01	\$ 536.08
80	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	12	24	12	Holland Middle	1	0	0	1	\$ 110.44	\$ 110.44

81	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	16	20	12	Holland Middle	5	0	0	5	\$ 87.51	\$ 437.55	
82	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	20	20	12	Holland Middle	22	0	0	22	\$ 128.71	\$ 2,831.62	
83	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	20	24	12	Holland Middle	8	0	0	8	\$ 128.71	\$ 1,029.68	
84	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	24	12	12	Holland Middle	2	0	0	2	\$ 113.38	\$ 226.76	
85	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	24	20	12	Holland Middle	32	0	0	32	\$ 128.71	\$ 4,118.72	
86	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	24	24	12	Holland Middle	4	0	0	4	\$ 136.36	\$ 545.44	
87	X	MERV 8	7	18	1	Newtown Middle	4	0	0	4	\$ 7.08	\$ 28.32	
88	X	MERV 8	7	32	1	Newtown Middle	11	0	0	11	\$ 7.66	\$ 84.26	
89	X	MERV 8	11	14	1	Newtown Middle	10	0	0	10	\$ 7.51	\$ 75.10	
90	X	MERV 8	13	14	1	Newtown Middle	53	0	0	53	\$ 7.51	\$ 398.03	
91	X	MERV 8	15	17	1	Newtown Middle	12	0	0	12	\$ 9.10	\$ 109.20	
92	X	MERV 8	16	20	1	Newtown Middle	2	0	0	2	\$ 4.01	\$ 8.02	
93	X	MERV 8	19	19	1	Newtown Middle	4	0	0	4	\$ 10.25	\$ 41.00	
94	X	MERV 8	19	30	1	Newtown Middle	1	0	0	1	\$ 11.40	\$ 11.40	
95	X	MERV 8	12	24	2	Newtown Middle	12	12	12	36	\$ 4.28	\$ 154.08	
96	X	MERV 13	16	20	2	Newtown Middle	18	18	18	54	\$ 9.51	\$ 513.54	
97	X	MERV 13	16	25	4	Newtown Middle	2	2	2	6	\$ 16.08	\$ 96.48	
98	X	MERV 13	24	24	2	Newtown Middle	83	83	83	249	\$ 12.13	\$ 3,020.37	
99	X	MERV 13	14	20	2	Newtown Middle	6	6	6	18	\$ 9.10	\$ 163.80	
100	X	MERV 13	16	25	2	Newtown Middle	4	2	2	8	\$ 10.46	\$ 83.68	
101	X	MERV 13	20	20	2	Newtown Middle	36	36	36	108	\$ 10.32	\$ 1,114.56	

102	X	MERV 13	20	24	2	Newtown Middle	15	15	15	45	\$ 10.78	\$ 485.10
103	X	MERV 13	20	25	2	Newtown Middle	7	7	7	21	\$ 10.95	\$ 229.95
104	X	MERV 13	20	25	4	Newtown Middle	7	7	7	21	\$ 17.77	\$ 373.17
105	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 13	12	24	4	Newtown Middle	8	0	0	8	\$ 51.78	\$ 414.24
106	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 13	20	20	4	Newtown Middle	32	0	0	32	\$ 65.50	\$ 2,096.00
107	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 13	20	24	4	Newtown Middle	25	0	0	25	\$ 67.41	\$ 1,685.25
108	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 13	24	24	4	Newtown Middle	22	0	0	22	\$ 75.34	\$ 1,657.48
109			20	20	2	Richboro Middle	12	0	0	12	\$ 5.70	\$ 68.40
110			27 3/4	9 1/4	1/2	Richboro Middle	6	0	0	6	\$ 3.21	\$ 19.26
111			47 3/4	13	1/2	Richboro Middle	3	0	0	3	\$ 5.43	\$ 16.29
112			8 7/8	19 1/8	1	CRHS - South	72	72	72	216	\$ 3.05	\$ 658.80
113			8 7/8	24 1/8	1	CRHS - South	8	8	8	24	\$ 3.15	\$ 75.60
114	X		12	12	2	CRHS - South	12	0	0	12	\$ 7.44	\$ 89.28
115	X		12	24	4	CRHS - South	0	6	0	6	\$ 6.43	\$ 38.58
116	X		16	20	2	CRHS - South	120	120	108	348	\$ 4.44	\$ 1,545.12
117	X		16	25	2	CRHS - South	60	60	0	120	\$ 4.75	\$ 570.00
118	X		20	20	2	CRHS - South	84	72	72	228	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,083.00
119	X		20	24	2	CRHS - South	36	36	36	108	\$ 5.28	\$ 570.24
120	X		20	25	2	CRHS - South	78	84	0	162	\$ 5.21	\$ 844.02
121	X		24	24	2	CRHS - South	50	50	50	150	\$ 5.59	\$ 838.50
122	X		12	24	2	CRHS - South	72	72	72	216	\$ 4.29	\$ 926.64

123	X		20	20	4	CRHS - South	0	6	0	6	\$ 7.23	\$ 43.38	
124	X		20	24	4	CRHS - South	6	0	0	6	\$ 8.15	\$ 48.90	
125	X		24	24	4	CRHS - South	12	12	12	36	\$ 8.64	\$ 311.04	
											Bid Total:	\$ 66,418.45	

Notes: Newtown and Holland Middle Schools 12" filters with headers. Vendor must view in person for best fitting filter and correct MFR.

Item Description							2025-2026 Delivery Schedule				Filter Services Inc.		
ITEM #	TYPE	MERV RATING	Length	Width	Thickness	Building	OCT	FEB	MAY	TOTAL			
	Pleated						SINGLE FILTERS			SINGLE			
1	X		20	20	1	Newtown Bus Depot	1	1	1	3	\$ 3.42	\$ 10.26	
2	X		24	24	1	Newtown Bus Depot	1	1	1	3	\$ 3.93	\$ 11.79	
3	X		20	20	1	Wrightstown Bus Depot	1	1	1	3	\$ 3.42	\$ 10.26	
4	X	MERV 10	16	20	2	Chancellor	1	0	0	1	\$ 3.54	\$ 3.54	
5			20	20	1	Chancellor	4	0	0	4	\$ 3.42	\$ 13.68	
6			13	21	1	Chancellor	1	0	0	1	\$ 4.50	\$ 4.50	
7	X	MERV 10	16 1/2	21	1	Chancellor	1	0	0	1	\$ 5.89	\$ 5.89	
8			12	12	1	Chancellor	1	0	0	1	\$ 3.25	\$ 3.25	
9	X	MERV 8	16	20	4	Churchville	0	12	24	36	\$ 5.91	\$ 212.76	
10	X	MERV 8	12	24	2	Churchville	72	72	72	216	\$ 3.45	\$ 745.20	
11	X	MERV 8	20	25	2	Churchville	8	8	8	24	\$ 4.05	\$ 97.20	
12	X	MERV 8	20	22	4	Churchville	4	4	4	12	\$ 14.20	\$ 170.40	
13	X	MERV 8	18	21	4	Churchville	2	2	2	6	\$ 10.30	\$ 61.80	
14	X	MERV 10	20	25	4	Churchville	10	10	10	30	\$ 7.61	\$ 228.30	
15	X	MERV 8	16	25	4	Churchville	2	2	2	6	\$ 6.49	\$ 38.94	
16	X	MERV 8	10	40	1	Churchville	4	4	4	12	\$ 6.60	\$ 79.20	
17	X	MERV 8	10	62	1	Churchville	4	4	4	12	\$ 9.61	\$ 115.32	
18	X	MERV 10	10	33	1	Churchville	16	16	16	48	\$ 5.45	\$ 261.60	
19	X	MERV 8	10	28	1	Churchville	4	4	4	12	\$ 4.62	\$ 55.44	
20	X	MERV 8	10	22	1	Churchville	4	4	4	12	\$ 3.63	\$ 43.56	

21		2 Ply Fabric	10 3/4	29	1/4	Churchville	42	42	42	126	\$	5.51	\$	694.26
22		2 Ply Fabric	13	31	1/2	Churchville	42	42	42	126	\$	6.19	\$	779.94
23		2 Ply Fabric	13	31	1/4	Goodnoe	90	0	0	90	\$	6.19	\$	557.10
24		2 Ply Fabric	10 5/8	29	1/2	Goodnoe	90	0	0	90	\$	5.51	\$	495.90
25			8 1/2	20	1	Holland Elem.	2	2	2	6	\$	3.25	\$	19.50
26			8 1/2	30	1	Holland Elem.	2	2	2	6	\$	4.46	\$	26.76
27	X	MERV 10	12	24	2	Holland Elem.	20	20	20	60	\$	3.45	\$	207.00
28	X	MERV 10	15 1/2	23 1/2	3 1/2	Holland Elem.	6	6	6	18	\$	6.49	\$	116.82
29	X	MERV 10	16	25	2	Maureen M. Welch	110	110	0	220	\$	3.76	\$	827.20
30	X	MERV 10	16	20	2	Maureen M. Welch	108	108	0	216	\$	3.54	\$	764.64
31	X	MERV 10	10	36 1/4	1	Maureen M. Welch	58	58	0	116	\$	6.11	\$	708.76
32	X	MERV 10	10	48 3/8	1	Maureen M. Welch	4	4	0	8	\$	8.09	\$	64.72
33	X	MERV 10	12	20	2	Maureen M. Welch	4	4	0	8	\$	4.38	\$	35.04
34	X	MERV 10	12	30	2	Maureen M. Welch	4	4	0	8	\$	8.45	\$	67.60
35		MERV 13	12	24	2	Rolling Hills	8	8	8	24	\$	5.02	\$	120.48
36		MERV 13	16	20	2	Rolling Hills	28	28	28	84	\$	6.32	\$	530.88
37		MERV 13	24	24	2	Rolling Hills	8	8	8	24	\$	8.82	\$	211.68
38			18	24	2	STAR CENTER	12	12	12	36	\$	4.05	\$	145.80
39	X	MERV 10	16	20	2	Sol Feinstone	28	27	27	82	\$	3.54	\$	290.28
40	X	MERV 8	12	24	2	Sol Feinstone	1	1	0	2	\$	3.45	\$	6.90
41	X	MERV 8	24	24	2	Sol Feinstone	2	2	2	6	\$	4.49	\$	26.94
42	X	MERV 13	26	10 1/2	1	Sol Feinstone	6	6	6	18	\$	6.11	\$	109.98

43	X	MERV 13	41 3/4	9 1/4	1	Sol Feinstone	1	1	1	3	\$ 9.44	\$ 28.32
44	X	MERV 13	48	9	2	Sol Feinstone	1	1	1	3	\$ 13.48	\$ 40.44
45	X	MERV 13	19	10 1/2	1	Sol Feinstone	2	2	2	6	\$ 6.11	\$ 36.66
46	X	MERV 10	20	20	2	Sol Feinstone	4	3	3	10	\$ 3.71	\$ 37.10
47	X	MERV 13	21 3/4	9 1/4	1	Sol Feinstone	2	2	2	6	\$ 6.11	\$ 36.66
48		METAL	24	24	12	Sol Feinstone	2	1	1	4	\$ 53.90	\$ 215.60
49		METAL	24	12	12	Sol Feinstone	2	1	1	4	\$ 35.26	\$ 141.04
50		METAL	20	20	12	Sol Feinstone	3	3	2	8	\$ 47.42	\$ 379.36
51		METAL	20	16	12	Sol Feinstone	2	2	2	6	\$ 44.27	\$ 265.62
52	X	MERV 8	12	24	2	Richboro Elementary	24	24	24	72	\$ 3.45	\$ 248.40
53	X	MERV 13	24	24	12	Richboro Elementary	18	18	18	54	\$ 53.90	\$ 2,910.60
54	X	MERV 8	24	24	2	Richboro Elementary	16	16	16	48	\$ 4.49	\$ 215.52
55	X	MERV 13	12	24	12	Richboro Elementary	16	16	16	48	\$ 35.26	\$ 1,692.48
56	X	MERV 8	20	20	2	Richboro Elementary	4	4	4	12	\$ 3.71	\$ 44.52
57	X	MERV 13	16	20	12	Richboro Elementary	4	4	4	12	\$ 44.27	\$ 531.24
58	X	MERV 8	24 3/4	15 3/4	2	Richboro Elementary	2	2	2	6	\$ 9.87	\$ 59.22
59	X	MERV 14	24 3/4	19 3/4	4	Richboro Elementary	1	1	1	3	\$ 64.20	\$ 192.60
60	X	MERV 8	7 1/2	18	1	Holland Middle	8	0	0	8	\$ 3.25	\$ 26.00
61	X	MERV 8	7 1/2	32	1	Holland Middle	7	0	0	7	\$ 4.22	\$ 29.54
62	X	MERV 8	14	11	1	Holland Middle	10	0	0	10	\$ 3.25	\$ 32.50
63	X	MERV 8	14	13	1	Holland Middle	52	0	0	52	\$ 3.25	\$ 169.00
64	X	MERV 8	17	15	1	Holland Middle	10	0	0	10	\$ 4.21	\$ 42.10

65	X	MERV 8	26	10 1/2	1	Holland Middle	2	0	0	2	\$ 4.72	\$ 9.44
66	X	MERV 13	12	20	2	Holland Middle	8	8	8	24	\$ 5.02	\$ 120.48
67	X	MERV 13	12	24	2	Holland Middle	1	1	1	3	\$ 5.02	\$ 15.06
68	X	MERV 13	16	20	2	Holland Middle	43	43	43	129	\$ 6.32	\$ 815.28
69	X	MERV 13	16	25	2	Holland Middle	3	3	3	9	\$ 7.55	\$ 67.95
70	X	MERV 13	20	20	2	Holland Middle	22	22	22	66	\$ 7.55	\$ 498.30
71	X	MERV 13	20	24	2	Holland Middle	4	4	4	12	\$ 7.98	\$ 95.76
72	X	MERV 13	20	25	2	Holland Middle	8	8	8	24	\$ 7.98	\$ 191.52
73	X	MERV 13	24	12	2	Holland Middle	2	2	2	6	\$ 5.02	\$ 30.12
74	X	MERV 13	24	20	2	Holland Middle	94	94	94	282	\$ 7.98	\$ 2,250.36
75	X	MERV 8	24	24	2	Holland Middle	24	0	0	24	\$ 4.49	\$ 107.76
76	X	MERV 13	24	24	2	Holland Middle	4	4	4	12	\$ 8.82	\$ 105.84
77	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	16	13	4	Holland Middle	4	0	0	4	\$ 49.08	\$ 196.32
78	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	16	25	4	Holland Middle	3	0	0	3	\$ 60.70	\$ 182.10
79	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	20	25	4	Holland Middle	8	0	0	8	\$ 65.74	\$ 525.92
80	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	12	24	12	Holland Middle	1	0	0	1	\$ 36.10	\$ 36.10
81	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	16	20	12	Holland Middle	5	0	0	5	\$ 45.18	\$ 225.90
82	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	20	20	12	Holland Middle	22	0	0	22	\$ 48.40	\$ 1,064.80
83	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	20	24	12	Holland Middle	8	0	0	8	\$ 49.66	\$ 397.28
84	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	24	12	12	Holland Middle	2	0	0	2	\$ 36.10	\$ 72.20
85	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	24	20	12	Holland Middle	32	0	0	32	\$ 49.66	\$ 1,589.12
86	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	24	24	12	Holland Middle	4	0	0	4	\$ 54.94	\$ 219.76

87	X	MERV 8	7	18	1	Newtown Middle	4	0	0	4	\$ 3.25	\$ 13.00
88	X	MERV 8	7	32	1	Newtown Middle	11	0	0	11	\$ 3.70	\$ 40.70
89	X	MERV 8	11	14	1	Newtown Middle	10	0	0	10	\$ 3.25	\$ 32.50
90	X	MERV 8	13	14	1	Newtown Middle	53	0	0	53	\$ 3.25	\$ 172.25
91	X	MERV 8	15	17	1	Newtown Middle	12	0	0	12	\$ 4.21	\$ 50.52
92	X	MERV 8	16	20	1	Newtown Middle	2	0	0	2	\$ 3.23	\$ 6.46
93	X	MERV 8	19	19	1	Newtown Middle	4	0	0	4	\$ 5.96	\$ 23.84
94	X	MERV 8	19	30	1	Newtown Middle	1	0	0	1	\$ 8.84	\$ 8.84
95	X	MERV 8	12	24	2	Newtown Middle	12	12	12	36	\$ 3.45	\$ 124.20
96	X	MERV 13	16	20	2	Newtown Middle	18	18	18	54	\$ 6.32	\$ 341.28
97	X	MERV 13	16	25	4	Newtown Middle	2	2	2	6	\$ 10.27	\$ 61.62
98	X	MERV 13	24	24	2	Newtown Middle	83	83	83	249	\$ 8.82	\$ 2,196.18
99	X	MERV 13	14	20	2	Newtown Middle	6	6	6	18	\$ 5.92	\$ 106.56
100	X	MERV 13	16	25	2	Newtown Middle	4	2	2	8	\$ 7.55	\$ 60.40
101	X	MERV 13	20	20	2	Newtown Middle	36	36	36	108	\$ 7.55	\$ 815.40
102	X	MERV 13	20	24	2	Newtown Middle	15	15	15	45	\$ 7.98	\$ 359.10
103	X	MERV 13	20	25	2	Newtown Middle	7	7	7	21	\$ 7.98	\$ 167.58
104	X	MERV 13	20	25	4	Newtown Middle	7	7	7	21	\$ 12.16	\$ 255.36
105	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 13	12	24	4	Newtown Middle	8	0	0	8	\$ 32.49	\$ 259.92
106	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 13	20	20	4	Newtown Middle	32	0	0	32	\$ 43.90	\$ 1,404.80
107	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 13	20	24	4	Newtown Middle	25	0	0	25	\$ 47.89	\$ 1,197.25
108	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 13	24	24	4	Newtown Middle	22	0	0	22	\$ 55.38	\$ 1,218.36

109			20	20	2	Richboro Middle	12	0	0	12	\$ 3.71	\$ 44.52
110			27 3/4	9 1/4	1/2	Richboro Middle	6	0	0	6	\$ 4.62	\$ 27.72
111			47 3/4	13	1/2	Richboro Middle	3	0	0	3	\$ 9.67	\$ 29.01
112			8 7/8	19 1/8	1	CRHS - South	72	72	72	216	\$ 3.25	\$ 702.00
113			8 7/8	24 1/8	1	CRHS - South	8	8	8	24	\$ 3.71	\$ 89.04
114	X		12	12	2	CRHS - South	12	0	0	12	\$ 6.74	\$ 80.88
115	X		12	24	4	CRHS - South	0	6	0	6	\$ 5.91	\$ 35.46
116	X		16	20	2	CRHS - South	120	120	108	348	\$ 3.54	\$ 1,231.92
117	X		16	25	2	CRHS - South	60	60	0	120	\$ 3.76	\$ 451.20
118	X		20	20	2	CRHS - South	84	72	72	228	\$ 3.71	\$ 845.88
119	X		20	24	2	CRHS - South	36	36	36	108	\$ 4.05	\$ 437.40
120	X		20	25	2	CRHS - South	78	84	0	162	\$ 4.05	\$ 656.10
121	X		24	24	2	CRHS - South	50	50	50	150	\$ 4.49	\$ 673.50
122	X		12	24	2	CRHS - South	72	72	72	216	\$ 3.45	\$ 745.20
123	X		20	20	4	CRHS - South	0	6	0	6	\$ 6.49	\$ 38.94
124	X		20	24	4	CRHS - South	6	0	0	6	\$ 7.61	\$ 45.66
125	X		24	24	4	CRHS - South	12	12	12	36	\$ 7.90	\$ 284.40
											Bid Total:	\$ 40,507.91

Notes: Newtown and Holland Middle Schools 12" filters with headers. Vendor must view in person for best fitting filter and correct MFR.

Item Description							2025-2026 Delivery Schedule				Filterbuy, Inc.		
ITEM #	TYPE	MERV RATING	Length	Width	Thickness	Building	OCT	FEB	MAY	TOTAL	Price as Each	Extended Price	Notes
1	X		20	20	1	Newtown Bus Depot	1	1	1	3	\$ 3.39	\$ 10.17	**DID NOT BID ON EVERY LINE ITEM**

2	X		24	24	1	Newtown Bus Depot	1	1	1	3	\$ 4.60	\$ 13.80
3	X		20	20	1	Wrightstown Bus Depot	1	1	1	3	\$ 3.39	\$ 10.17
4	X	MERV 10	16	20	2	Chancellor	1	0	0	1	\$ 3.82	\$ 3.82
5			20	20	1	Chancellor	4	0	0	4	\$ -	\$ -
6			13	21	1	Chancellor	1	0	0	1	\$ -	\$ -
7	X	MERV 10	16 1/2	21	1	Chancellor	1	0	0	1	\$ 5.73	\$ 5.73
8			12	12	1	Chancellor	1	0	0	1	\$ -	\$ -
9	X	MERV 8	16	20	4	Churchville	0	12	24	36	\$ 5.90	\$ 212.40
10	X	MERV 8	12	24	2	Churchville	72	72	72	216	\$ 3.94	\$ 851.04
11	X	MERV 8	20	25	2	Churchville	8	8	8	24	\$ 4.78	\$ 114.72
12	X	MERV 8	20	22	4	Churchville	4	4	4	12	\$ 10.15	\$ 121.80
13	X	MERV 8	18	21	4	Churchville	2	2	2	6	\$ 9.38	\$ 56.28
14	X	MERV 10	20	25	4	Churchville	10	10	10	30	\$ 8.88	\$ 266.40
15	X	MERV 8	16	25	4	Churchville	2	2	2	6	\$ 6.50	\$ 39.00
16	X	MERV 8	10	40	1	Churchville	4	4	4	12	\$ 9.13	\$ 109.56
17	X	MERV 8	10	62	1	Churchville	4	4	4	12	\$ 15.21	\$ 182.52
18	X	MERV 10	10	33	1	Churchville	16	16	16	48	\$ 8.59	\$ 412.32
19	X	MERV 8	10	28	1	Churchville	4	4	4	12	\$ 6.58	\$ 78.96
20	X	MERV 8	10	22	1	Churchville	4	4	4	12	\$ 6.30	\$ 75.60
21		2 Ply Fabric	10 3/4	29	1/4	Churchville	42	42	42	126	\$ -	\$ -
22		2 Ply Fabric	13	31	1/2	Churchville	42	42	42	126	\$ -	\$ -
23		2 Ply Fabric	13	31	1/4	Goodnoe	90	0	0	90	\$ -	\$ -

24		2 Ply Fabric	10 5/8	29	1/2	Goodnoe	90	0	0	90	\$ -	\$ -
25			8 1/2	20	1	Holland Elem.	2	2	2	6	\$ -	\$ -
26			8 1/2	30	1	Holland Elem.	2	2	2	6	\$ -	\$ -
27	X	MERV 10	12	24	2	Holland Elem.	20	20	20	60	\$ 4.50	\$ 270.00
28	X	MERV 10	15 1/2	23 1/2	3 1/2	Holland Elem.	6	6	6	18	\$ 10.62	\$ 191.16
29	X	MERV 10	16	25	2	Maureen M. Welch	110	110	0	220	\$ 4.96	\$ 1,091.20
30	X	MERV 10	16	20	2	Maureen M. Welch	108	108	0	216	\$ 3.82	\$ 825.12
31	X	MERV 10	10	36 1/4	1	Maureen M. Welch	58	58	0	116	\$ 9.69	\$ 1,124.04
32	X	MERV 10	10	48 3/8	1	Maureen M. Welch	4	4	0	8	\$ 13.98	\$ 111.84
33	X	MERV 10	12	20	2	Maureen M. Welch	4	4	0	8	\$ 4.44	\$ 35.52
34	X	MERV 10	12	30	2	Maureen M. Welch	4	4	0	8	\$ 9.93	\$ 79.44
35		MERV 13	12	24	2	Rolling Hills	8	8	8	24	\$ 6.06	\$ 145.44
36		MERV 13	16	20	2	Rolling Hills	28	28	28	84	\$ 5.26	\$ 441.84
37		MERV 13	24	24	2	Rolling Hills	8	8	8	24	\$ 9.30	\$ 223.20
38			18	24	2	STAR CENTER	12	12	12	36	\$ 4.66	\$ 167.76
39	X	MERV 10	16	20	2	Sol Feinstone	28	27	27	82	\$ 3.82	\$ 313.24
40	X	MERV 8	12	24	2	Sol Feinstone	1	1	0	2	\$ 3.94	\$ 7.88
41	X	MERV 8	24	24	2	Sol Feinstone	2	2	2	6	\$ 5.06	\$ 30.36
42	X	MERV 13	26	10 1/2	1	Sol Feinstone	6	6	6	18	\$ 8.35	\$ 150.30
43	X	MERV 13	41 3/4	9 1/4	1	Sol Feinstone	1	1	1	3	\$ 13.30	\$ 39.90
44	X	MERV 13	48	9	2	Sol Feinstone	1	1	1	3	\$ 16.16	\$ 48.48
45	X	MERV 13	19	10 1/2	1	Sol Feinstone	2	2	2	6	\$ 6.70	\$ 40.20

46	X	MERV 10	20	20	2	Sol Feinstone	4	3	3	10	\$ 5.02	\$ 50.20
47	X	MERV 13	21 3/4	9 1/4	1	Sol Feinstone	2	2	2	6	\$ 7.02	\$ 42.12
48		METAL	24	24	12	Sol Feinstone	2	1	1	4	\$ 75.27	\$ 301.08
49		METAL	24	12	12	Sol Feinstone	2	1	1	4	\$ 65.91	\$ 263.64
50		METAL	20	20	12	Sol Feinstone	3	3	2	8	\$ 73.97	\$ 591.76
51		METAL	20	16	12	Sol Feinstone	2	2	2	6	\$	-
52	X	MERV 8	12	24	2	Richboro Elementary	24	24	24	72	\$ 3.94	\$ 283.68
53	X	MERV 13	24	24	12	Richboro Elementary	18	18	18	54	\$ 75.27	\$ 4,064.58
54	X	MERV 8	24	24	2	Richboro Elementary	16	16	16	48	\$ 5.06	\$ 242.88
55	X	MERV 13	12	24	12	Richboro Elementary	16	16	16	48	\$ 65.91	\$ 3,163.68
56	X	MERV 8	20	20	2	Richboro Elementary	4	4	4	12	\$ 4.24	\$ 50.88
57	X	MERV 13	16	20	12	Richboro Elementary	4	4	4	12	\$	-
58	X	MERV 8	24 3/4	15 3/4	2	Richboro Elementary	2	2	2	6	\$ 6.58	\$ 39.48
59	X	MERV 14	24 3/4	19 3/4	4	Richboro Elementary	1	1	1	3	\$ 15.24	\$ 45.72
60	X	MERV 8	7 1/2	18	1	Holland Middle	8	0	0	8	\$ 7.43	\$ 59.44
61	X	MERV 8	7 1/2	32	1	Holland Middle	7	0	0	7	\$ 8.11	\$ 56.77
62	X	MERV 8	14	11	1	Holland Middle	10	0	0	10	\$ 7.04	\$ 70.40
63	X	MERV 8	14	13	1	Holland Middle	52	0	0	52	\$ 7.07	\$ 367.64
64	X	MERV 8	17	15	1	Holland Middle	10	0	0	10	\$ 6.42	\$ 64.20
65	X	MERV 8	26	10 1/2	1	Holland Middle	2	0	0	2	\$ 7.15	\$ 14.30
66	X	MERV 13	12	20	2	Holland Middle	8	8	8	24	\$ 5.74	\$ 137.76
67	X	MERV 13	12	24	2	Holland Middle	1	1	1	3	\$ 6.06	\$ 18.18

68	X	MERV 13	16	20	2	Holland Middle	43	43	43	129	\$ 5.26	\$ 678.54
69	X	MERV 13	16	25	2	Holland Middle	3	3	3	9	\$ 7.14	\$ 64.26
70	X	MERV 13	20	20	2	Holland Middle	22	22	22	66	\$ 7.18	\$ 473.88
71	X	MERV 13	20	24	2	Holland Middle	4	4	4	12	\$ 8.60	\$ 103.20
72	X	MERV 13	20	25	2	Holland Middle	8	8	8	24	\$ 8.72	\$ 209.28
73	X	MERV 13	24	12	2	Holland Middle	2	2	2	6	\$ 6.06	\$ 36.36
74	X	MERV 13	24	20	2	Holland Middle	94	94	94	282	\$ 8.60	\$ 2,425.20
75	X	MERV 8	24	24	2	Holland Middle	24	0	0	24	\$ 5.06	\$ 121.44
76	X	MERV 13	24	24	2	Holland Middle	4	4	4	12	\$ 9.30	\$ 111.60
77	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	16	13	4	Holland Middle	4	0	0	4		\$ -
78	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	16	25	4	Holland Middle	3	0	0	3	\$ 70.23	\$ 210.69
79	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	20	25	4	Holland Middle	8	0	0	8	\$ 81.61	\$ 652.88
80	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	12	24	12	Holland Middle	1	0	0	1	\$ 66.41	\$ 66.41
81	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	16	20	12	Holland Middle	5	0	0	5		\$ -
82	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	20	20	12	Holland Middle	22	0	0	22	\$ 74.99	\$ 1,649.78
83	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	20	24	12	Holland Middle	8	0	0	8	\$ 75.45	\$ 603.60
84	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	24	12	12	Holland Middle	2	0	0	2	\$ 66.41	\$ 132.82
85	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	24	20	12	Holland Middle	32	0	0	32	\$ 75.45	\$ 2,414.40
86	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	24	24	12	Holland Middle	4	0	0	4	\$ 76.29	\$ 305.16
87	X	MERV 8	7	18	1	Newtown Middle	4	0	0	4	\$ 7.43	\$ 29.72
88	X	MERV 8	7	32	1	Newtown Middle	11	0	0	11	\$ 8.11	\$ 89.21
89	X	MERV 8	11	14	1	Newtown Middle	10	0	0	10	\$ 7.04	\$ 70.40

90	X	MERV 8	13	14	1	Newtown Middle	53	0	0	53	\$ 7.07	\$ 374.71
91	X	MERV 8	15	17	1	Newtown Middle	12	0	0	12	\$ 6.42	\$ 77.04
92	X	MERV 8	16	20	1	Newtown Middle	2	0	0	2	\$ 3.58	\$ 7.16
93	X	MERV 8	19	19	1	Newtown Middle	4	0	0	4	\$ 5.39	\$ 21.56
94	X	MERV 8	19	30	1	Newtown Middle	1	0	0	1	\$ 7.40	\$ 7.40
95	X	MERV 8	12	24	2	Newtown Middle	12	12	12	36	\$ 3.94	\$ 141.84
96	X	MERV 13	16	20	2	Newtown Middle	18	18	18	54	\$ 5.26	\$ 284.04
97	X	MERV 13	16	25	4	Newtown Middle	2	2	2	6	\$ 11.00	\$ 66.00
98	X	MERV 13	24	24	2	Newtown Middle	83	83	83	249	\$ 9.30	\$ 2,315.70
99	X	MERV 13	14	20	2	Newtown Middle	6	6	6	18	\$ 6.36	\$ 114.48
100	X	MERV 13	16	25	2	Newtown Middle	4	2	2	8	\$ 7.14	\$ 57.12
101	X	MERV 13	20	20	2	Newtown Middle	36	36	36	108	\$ 7.18	\$ 775.44
102	X	MERV 13	20	24	2	Newtown Middle	15	15	15	45	\$ 8.60	\$ 387.00
103	X	MERV 13	20	25	2	Newtown Middle	7	7	7	21	\$ 8.72	\$ 183.12
104	X	MERV 13	20	25	4	Newtown Middle	7	7	7	21	\$ 12.84	\$ 269.64
105	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 13	12	24	4	Newtown Middle	8	0	0	8	\$ 65.06	\$ 520.48
106	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 13	20	20	4	Newtown Middle	32	0	0	32	\$ 71.59	\$ 2,290.88
107	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 13	20	24	4	Newtown Middle	25	0	0	25	\$ 79.68	\$ 1,992.00
108	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 13	24	24	4	Newtown Middle	22	0	0	22	\$ 82.53	\$ 1,815.66
109			20	20	2	Richboro Middle	12	0	0	12		\$ -
110			27 3/4	9 1/4	1/2	Richboro Middle	6	0	0	6		\$ -
111			47 3/4	13	1/2	Richboro Middle	3	0	0	3		\$ -

112			8 7/8	19 1/8	1	CRHS - South	72	72	72	216		\$ -
113			8 7/8	24 1/8	1	CRHS - South	8	8	8	24		\$ -
114	X		12	12	2	CRHS - South	12	0	0	12	\$ 3.77	\$ 45.24
115	X		12	24	4	CRHS - South	0	6	0	6	\$ 5.84	\$ 35.04
116	X		16	20	2	CRHS - South	120	120	108	348	\$ 3.31	\$ 1,151.88
117	X		16	25	2	CRHS - South	60	60	0	120	\$ 4.18	\$ 501.60
118	X		20	20	2	CRHS - South	84	72	72	228	\$ 4.24	\$ 966.72
119	X		20	24	2	CRHS - South	36	36	36	108	\$ 5.06	\$ 546.48
120	X		20	25	2	CRHS - South	78	84	0	162	\$ 4.78	\$ 774.36
121	X		24	24	2	CRHS - South	50	50	50	150	\$ 5.06	\$ 759.00
122	X		12	24	2	CRHS - South	72	72	72	216	\$ 3.94	\$ 851.04
123	X		20	20	4	CRHS - South	0	6	0	6	\$ 6.50	\$ 39.00
124	X		20	24	4	CRHS - South	6	0	0	6	\$ 7.26	\$ 43.56
125	X		24	24	4	CRHS - South	12	12	12	36	\$ 7.62	\$ 274.32
											Bid Total:	\$ 45,967.94

Notes: Newtown and Holland Middle Schools 12" filters with headers. Vendor must view in person for best fitting filter and correct MFR.

Item Description							2025-2026 Delivery Schedule				Florence Filter Corporation		
ITEM #	TYPE	MERV RATING	Length	Width	Thickness	Building	OCT	FEB	MAY	TOTAL	Price as Each	Extended Price	Notes
1	X		20	20	1	Newtown Bus Depot	1	1	1	3	\$ 5.82	\$ 17.46	
2	X		24	24	1	Newtown Bus Depot	1	1	1	3	\$ 6.71	\$ 20.13	
3	X		20	20	1	Wrightstown Bus Depot	1	1	1	3	\$ 5.82	\$ 17.46	
4	X	MERV 10	16	20	2	Chancellor	1	0	0	1	\$ 6.13	\$ 6.13	
5			20	20	1	Chancellor	4	0	0	4	\$ 6.52	\$ 26.08	

6			13	21	1	Chancellor	1	0	0	1	\$ 6.26	\$ 6.26
7	X	MERV 10	16 1/2	21	1	Chancellor	1	0	0	1	\$ 6.91	\$ 6.91
8			12	12	1	Chancellor	1	0	0	1	\$ 6.52	\$ 6.52
9	X	MERV 8	16	20	4	Churchville	0	12	24	36	\$ 11.65	\$ 419.40
10	X	MERV 8	12	24	2	Churchville	72	72	72	216	\$ 6.13	\$ 1,324.08
11	X	MERV 8	20	25	2	Churchville	8	8	8	24	\$ 7.29	\$ 174.96
12	X	MERV 8	20	22	4	Churchville	4	4	4	12	\$ 14.08	\$ 168.96
13	X	MERV 8	18	21	4	Churchville	2	2	2	6	\$ 13.61	\$ 81.66
14	X	MERV 10	20	25	4	Churchville	10	10	10	30	\$ 14.08	\$ 422.40
15	X	MERV 8	16	25	4	Churchville	2	2	2	6	\$ 12.65	\$ 75.90
16	X	MERV 8	10	40	1	Churchville	4	4	4	12	\$ 7.70	\$ 92.40
17	X	MERV 8	10	62	1	Churchville	4	4	4	12	\$ 23.41	\$ 280.92
18	X	MERV 10	10	33	1	Churchville	16	16	16	48	\$ 7.13	\$ 342.24
19	X	MERV 8	10	28	1	Churchville	4	4	4	12	\$ 6.17	\$ 74.04
20	X	MERV 8	10	22	1	Churchville	4	4	4	12	\$ 5.81	\$ 69.72
21		2 Ply Fabric	10 3/4	29	1/4	Churchville	42	42	42	126	\$ 9.02	\$ 1,136.52
22		2 Ply Fabric	13	31	1/2	Churchville	42	42	42	126	\$ 9.60	\$ 1,209.60
23		2 Ply Fabric	13	31	1/4	Goodnoe	90	0	0	90	\$ 9.60	\$ 864.00
24		2 Ply Fabric	10 5/8	29	1/2	Goodnoe	90	0	0	90	\$ 9.02	\$ 811.80
25			8 1/2	20	1	Holland Elem.	2	2	2	6	\$ 5.82	\$ 34.92
26			8 1/2	30	1	Holland Elem.	2	2	2	6	\$ 6.19	\$ 37.14
27	X	MERV 10	12	24	2	Holland Elem.	20	20	20	60	\$ 6.13	\$ 367.80

28	X	MERV 10	15 1/2	23 1/2	3 1/2	Holland Elem.	6	6	6	18	\$	14.43	\$	259.74
29	X	MERV 10	16	25	2	Maureen M. Welch	110	110	0	220	\$	6.71	\$	1,476.20
30	X	MERV 10	16	20	2	Maureen M. Welch	108	108	0	216	\$	6.13	\$	1,324.08
31	X	MERV 10	10	36 1/4	1	Maureen M. Welch	58	58	0	116	\$	7.38	\$	856.08
32	X	MERV 10	10	48 3/8	1	Maureen M. Welch	4	4	0	8	\$	8.27	\$	66.16
33	X	MERV 10	12	20	2	Maureen M. Welch	4	4	0	8	\$	6.56	\$	52.48
34	X	MERV 10	12	30	2	Maureen M. Welch	4	4	0	8	\$	8.62	\$	68.96
35		MERV 13	12	24	2	Rolling Hills	8	8	8	24	\$	13.54	\$	324.96
36		MERV 13	16	20	2	Rolling Hills	28	28	28	84	\$	14.80	\$	1,243.20
37		MERV 13	24	24	2	Rolling Hills	8	8	8	24	\$	17.84	\$	428.16
38			18	24	2	STAR CENTER	12	12	12	36	\$	8.29	\$	298.44
39	X	MERV 10	16	20	2	Sol Feinstone	28	27	27	82	\$	6.13	\$	502.66
40	X	MERV 8	12	24	2	Sol Feinstone	1	1	0	2	\$	6.13	\$	12.26
41	X	MERV 8	24	24	2	Sol Feinstone	2	2	2	6	\$	8.02	\$	48.12
42	X	MERV 13	26	10 1/2	1	Sol Feinstone	6	6	6	18	\$	9.26	\$	166.68
43	X	MERV 13	41 3/4	9 1/4	1	Sol Feinstone	1	1	1	3	\$	11.41	\$	34.23
44	X	MERV 13	48	9	2	Sol Feinstone	1	1	1	3	\$	17.36	\$	52.08
45	X	MERV 13	19	10 1/2	1	Sol Feinstone	2	2	2	6	\$	8.05	\$	48.30
46	X	MERV 10	20	20	2	Sol Feinstone	4	3	3	10	\$	9.04	\$	90.40
47	X	MERV 13	21 3/4	9 1/4	1	Sol Feinstone	2	2	2	6	\$	10.23	\$	61.38
48		METAL	24	24	12	Sol Feinstone	2	1	1	4	\$	93.36	\$	373.44
49		METAL	24	12	12	Sol Feinstone	2	1	1	4	\$	66.68	\$	266.72

50		METAL	20	20	12	Sol Feinstone	3	3	2	8	\$ 88.03	\$ 704.24
51		METAL	20	16	12	Sol Feinstone	2	2	2	6	\$ 64.02	\$ 384.12
52	X	MERV 8	12	24	2	Richboro Elementary	24	24	24	72	\$ 6.13	\$ 441.36
53	X	MERV 13	24	24	12	Richboro Elementary	18	18	18	54	\$ 93.36	\$ 5,041.44
54	X	MERV 8	24	24	2	Richboro Elementary	16	16	16	48	\$ 8.02	\$ 384.96
55	X	MERV 13	12	24	12	Richboro Elementary	16	16	16	48	\$ 66.68	\$ 3,200.64
56	X	MERV 8	20	20	2	Richboro Elementary	4	4	4	12	\$ 6.71	\$ 80.52
57	X	MERV 13	16	20	12	Richboro Elementary	4	4	4	12	\$ 64.02	\$ 768.24
58	X	MERV 8	24 3/4	15 3/4	2	Richboro Elementary	2	2	2	6	\$ 10.28	\$ 61.68
59	X	MERV 14	24 3/4	19 3/4	4	Richboro Elementary	1	1	1	3	\$ 15.16	\$ 45.48
60	X	MERV 8	7 1/2	18	1	Holland Middle	8	0	0	8	\$ 5.47	\$ 43.76
61	X	MERV 8	7 1/2	32	1	Holland Middle	7	0	0	7	\$ 6.97	\$ 48.79
62	X	MERV 8	14	11	1	Holland Middle	10	0	0	10	\$ 5.31	\$ 53.10
63	X	MERV 8	14	13	1	Holland Middle	52	0	0	52	\$ 6.03	\$ 313.56
64	X	MERV 8	17	15	1	Holland Middle	10	0	0	10	\$ 6.41	\$ 64.10
65	X	MERV 8	26	10 1/2	1	Holland Middle	2	0	0	2	\$ 6.75	\$ 13.50
66	X	MERV 13	12	20	2	Holland Middle	8	8	8	24	\$ 13.54	\$ 324.96
67	X	MERV 13	12	24	2	Holland Middle	1	1	1	3	\$ 13.54	\$ 40.62
68	X	MERV 13	16	20	2	Holland Middle	43	43	43	129	\$ 14.80	\$ 1,909.20
69	X	MERV 13	16	25	2	Holland Middle	3	3	3	9	\$ 16.32	\$ 146.88
70	X	MERV 13	20	20	2	Holland Middle	22	22	22	66	\$ 16.32	\$ 1,077.12
71	X	MERV 13	20	24	2	Holland Middle	4	4	4	12	\$ 16.74	\$ 200.88

72	X	MERV 13	20	25	2	Holland Middle	8	8	8	24	\$ 16.74	\$ 401.76	
73	X	MERV 13	24	12	2	Holland Middle	2	2	2	6	\$ 16.74	\$ 100.44	
74	X	MERV 13	24	20	2	Holland Middle	94	94	94	282	\$ 13.54	\$ 3,818.28	
75	X	MERV 8	24	24	2	Holland Middle	24	0	0	24	\$ 16.74	\$ 401.76	
76	X	MERV 13	24	24	2	Holland Middle	4	4	4	12	\$ 17.84	\$ 214.08	
77	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	16	13	4	Holland Middle	4	0	0	4	\$ 74.82	\$ 299.28	
78	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	16	25	4	Holland Middle	3	0	0	3	\$ 75.01	\$ 225.03	
79	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	20	25	4	Holland Middle	8	0	0	8	\$ 52.50	\$ 420.00	
80	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	12	24	12	Holland Middle	1	0	0	1	\$ 66.68	\$ 66.68	
81	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	16	20	12	Holland Middle	5	0	0	5	\$ 64.02	\$ 320.10	
82	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	20	20	12	Holland Middle	22	0	0	22	\$ 66.15	\$ 1,455.30	
83	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	20	24	12	Holland Middle	8	0	0	8	\$ 72.45	\$ 579.60	
84	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	24	12	12	Holland Middle	2	0	0	2	\$ 58.69	\$ 117.38	
85	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	24	20	12	Holland Middle	32	0	0	32	\$ 72.45	\$ 2,318.40	
86	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	24	24	12	Holland Middle	4	0	0	4	\$ 102.38	\$ 409.52	
87	X	MERV 8	7	18	1	Newtown Middle	4	0	0	4	\$ 5.46	\$ 21.84	
88	X	MERV 8	7	32	1	Newtown Middle	11	0	0	11	\$ 6.94	\$ 76.34	
89	X	MERV 8	11	14	1	Newtown Middle	10	0	0	10	\$ 5.31	\$ 53.10	
90	X	MERV 8	13	14	1	Newtown Middle	53	0	0	53	\$ 5.31	\$ 281.43	
91	X	MERV 8	15	17	1	Newtown Middle	12	0	0	12	\$ 6.03	\$ 72.36	
92	X	MERV 8	16	20	1	Newtown Middle	2	0	0	2	\$ 6.41	\$ 12.82	
93	X	MERV 8	19	19	1	Newtown Middle	4	0	0	4	\$ 5.24	\$ 20.96	

94	X	MERV 8	19	30	1	Newtown Middle	1	0	0	1	\$ 6.75	\$ 6.75
95	X	MERV 8	12	24	2	Newtown Middle	12	12	12	36	\$ 8.08	\$ 290.88
96	X	MERV 13	16	20	2	Newtown Middle	18	18	18	54	\$ 6.13	\$ 331.02
97	X	MERV 13	16	25	4	Newtown Middle	2	2	2	6	\$ 14.80	\$ 88.80
98	X	MERV 13	24	24	2	Newtown Middle	83	83	83	249	\$ 29.71	\$ 7,397.79
99	X	MERV 13	14	20	2	Newtown Middle	6	6	6	18	\$ 17.84	\$ 321.12
100	X	MERV 13	16	25	2	Newtown Middle	4	2	2	8	\$ 16.32	\$ 130.56
101	X	MERV 13	20	20	2	Newtown Middle	36	36	36	108	\$ 16.32	\$ 1,762.56
102	X	MERV 13	20	24	2	Newtown Middle	15	15	15	45	\$ 16.74	\$ 753.30
103	X	MERV 13	20	25	2	Newtown Middle	7	7	7	21	\$ 16.74	\$ 351.54
104	X	MERV 13	20	25	4	Newtown Middle	7	7	7	21	\$ 30.55	\$ 641.55
105	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 13	12	24	4	Newtown Middle	8	0	0	8	\$ 32.01	\$ 256.08
106	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 13	20	20	4	Newtown Middle	32	0	0	32	\$ 58.69	\$ 1,878.08
107	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 13	20	24	4	Newtown Middle	25	0	0	25	\$ 53.35	\$ 1,333.75
108	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 13	24	24	4	Newtown Middle	22	0	0	22	\$ 52.50	\$ 1,155.00
109			20	20	2	Richboro Middle	12	0	0	12	\$ 6.71	\$ 80.52
110			27 3/4	9 1/4	1/2	Richboro Middle	6	0	0	6	\$ 5.98	\$ 35.88
111			47 3/4	13	1/2	Richboro Middle	3	0	0	3	\$ 8.46	\$ 25.38
112			8 7/8	19 1/8	1	CRHS - South	72	72	72	216	\$ 5.82	\$ 1,257.12
113			8 7/8	24 1/8	1	CRHS - South	8	8	8	24	\$ 5.92	\$ 142.08
114	X		12	12	2	CRHS - South	12	0	0	12	\$ 6.52	\$ 78.24
115	X		12	24	4	CRHS - South	0	6	0	6	\$ 10.77	\$ 64.62

116	X		16	20	2	CRHS - South	120	120	108	348	\$ 6.13	\$ 2,133.24	
117	X		16	25	2	CRHS - South	60	60	0	120	\$ 6.71	\$ 805.20	
118	X		20	20	2	CRHS - South	84	72	72	228	\$ 6.71	\$ 1,529.88	
119	X		20	24	2	CRHS - South	36	36	36	108	\$ 7.29	\$ 787.32	
120	X		20	25	2	CRHS - South	78	84	0	162	\$ 7.29	\$ 1,180.98	
121	X		24	24	2	CRHS - South	50	50	50	150	\$ 8.02	\$ 1,203.00	
122	X		12	24	2	CRHS - South	72	72	72	216	\$ 8.02	\$ 1,732.32	
123	X		20	20	4	CRHS - South	0	6	0	6	\$ 12.65	\$ 75.90	
124	X		20	24	4	CRHS - South	6	0	0	6	\$ 14.69	\$ 88.14	
125	X		24	24	4	CRHS - South	12	12	12	36	\$ 14.97	\$ 538.92	
											Bid Total:	\$ 71,643.27	

Notes: Newtown and Holland Middle Schools 12" filters with headers. Vendor must view in person for best fitting filter and correct MFR.

Item Description							2025-2026 Delivery Schedule				BrookAire Company, LLC		
ITEM #	TYPE	MERV RATING	SIZE			Building	OCT	FEB	MAY	TOTAL	Price as Each	Extended Price	Notes
			Length	Width	Thickness		SINGLE FILTERS			SINGLE			
1	X		20	20	1	Newtown Bus Depot	1	1	1	3	\$ 4.10	\$ 12.30	
2	X		24	24	1	Newtown Bus Depot	1	1	1	3	\$ 4.78	\$ 14.34	
3	X		20	20	1	Wrightstown Bus Depot	1	1	1	3	\$ 4.10	\$ 12.30	
4	X	MERV 10	16	20	2	Chancellor	1	0	0	1	\$ 4.04	\$ 4.04	
5			20	20	1	Chancellor	4	0	0	4	\$ 4.10	\$ 16.40	
6			13	21	1	Chancellor	1	0	0	1	\$ 8.69	\$ 8.69	
7	X	MERV 10	16 1/2	21	1	Chancellor	1	0	0	1	\$ 8.69	\$ 8.69	
8			12	12	1	Chancellor	1	0	0	1	\$ 4.65	\$ 4.65	
9	X	MERV 8	16	20	4	Churchville	0	12	24	36	\$ 6.92	\$ 249.12	

10	X	MERV 8	12	24	2	Churchville	72	72	72	216	\$	4.14	\$	894.24
11	X	MERV 8	20	25	2	Churchville	8	8	8	24	\$	5.41	\$	129.84
12	X	MERV 8	20	22	4	Churchville	4	4	4	12	\$	18.22	\$	218.64
13	X	MERV 8	18	21	4	Churchville	2	2	2	6	\$	18.22	\$	109.32
14	X	MERV 10	20	25	4	Churchville	10	10	10	30	\$	9.45	\$	283.50
15	X	MERV 8	16	25	4	Churchville	2	2	2	6	\$	8.23	\$	49.38
16	X	MERV 8	10	40	1	Churchville	4	4	4	12	\$	12.16	\$	145.92
17	X	MERV 8	10	62	1	Churchville	4	4	4	12	\$	16.19	\$	194.28
18	X	MERV 10	10	33	1	Churchville	16	16	16	48	\$	12.16	\$	583.68
19	X	MERV 8	10	28	1	Churchville	4	4	4	12	\$	7.08	\$	84.96
20	X	MERV 8	10	22	1	Churchville	4	4	4	12	\$	7.08	\$	84.96
21		2 Ply Fabric	10 3/4	29	1/4	Churchville	42	42	42	126	\$	15.44	\$	1,945.44
22		2 Ply Fabric	13	31	1/2	Churchville	42	42	42	126	\$	19.44	\$	2,449.44
23		2 Ply Fabric	13	31	1/4	Goodnoe	90	0	0	90	\$	19.44	\$	1,749.60
24		2 Ply Fabric	10 5/8	29	1/2	Goodnoe	90	0	0	90	\$	15.44	\$	1,389.60
25			8 1/2	20	1	Holland Elem.	2	2	2	6	\$	6.12	\$	36.72
26			8 1/2	30	1	Holland Elem.	2	2	2	6	\$	6.57	\$	39.42
27	X	MERV 10	12	24	2	Holland Elem.	20	20	20	60	\$	4.14	\$	248.40
28	X	MERV 10	15 1/2	23 1/2	3 1/2	Holland Elem.	6	6	6	18	\$	16.92	\$	304.56
29	X	MERV 10	16	25	2	Maureen M. Welch	110	110	0	220	\$	4.67	\$	1,027.40
30	X	MERV 10	16	20	2	Maureen M. Welch	108	108	0	216	\$	4.04	\$	872.64
31	X	MERV 10	10	36 1/4	1	Maureen M. Welch	58	58	0	116	\$	11.29	\$	1,309.64

32	X	MERV 10	10	48 3/8	1	Maureen M. Welch	4	4	0	8	\$ 11.75	\$ 94.00
33	X	MERV 10	12	20	2	Maureen M. Welch	4	4	0	8	\$ 6.72	\$ 53.76
34	X	MERV 10	12	30	2	Maureen M. Welch	4	4	0	8	\$ 9.64	\$ 77.12
35		MERV 13	12	24	2	Rolling Hills	8	8	8	24	\$ 9.14	\$ 219.36
36		MERV 13	16	20	2	Rolling Hills	28	28	28	84	\$ 8.24	\$ 692.16
37		MERV 13	24	24	2	Rolling Hills	8	8	8	24	\$ 12.14	\$ 291.36
38			18	24	2	STAR CENTER	12	12	12	36	\$ 5.67	\$ 204.12
39	X	MERV 10	16	20	2	Sol Feinstone	28	27	27	82	\$ 4.04	\$ 331.28
40	X	MERV 8	12	24	2	Sol Feinstone	1	1	0	2	\$ 4.14	\$ 8.28
41	X	MERV 8	24	24	2	Sol Feinstone	2	2	2	6	\$ 6.14	\$ 36.84
42	X	MERV 13	26	10 1/2	1	Sol Feinstone	6	6	6	18	\$ 12.88	\$ 231.84
43	X	MERV 13	41 3/4	9 1/4	1	Sol Feinstone	1	1	1	3	\$ 17.40	\$ 52.20
44	X	MERV 13	48	9	2	Sol Feinstone	1	1	1	3	\$ 16.26	\$ 48.78
45	X	MERV 13	19	10 1/2	1	Sol Feinstone	2	2	2	6	\$ 9.74	\$ 58.44
46	X	MERV 10	20	20	2	Sol Feinstone	4	3	3	10	\$ 4.86	\$ 48.60
47	X	MERV 13	21 3/4	9 1/4	1	Sol Feinstone	2	2	2	6	\$ 9.74	\$ 58.44
48		METAL	24	24	12	Sol Feinstone	2	1	1	4	\$ 134.39	\$ 537.56
49		METAL	24	12	12	Sol Feinstone	2	1	1	4	\$ 88.53	\$ 354.12
50		METAL	20	20	12	Sol Feinstone	3	3	2	8	\$ 114.71	\$ 917.68
51		METAL	20	16	12	Sol Feinstone	2	2	2	6	\$ 111.42	\$ 668.52
52	X	MERV 8	12	24	2	Richboro Elementary	24	24	24	72	\$ 4.14	\$ 298.08
53	X	MERV 13	24	24	12	Richboro Elementary	18	18	18	54	\$ 134.39	\$ 7,257.06

54	X	MERV 8	24	24	2	Richboro Elementary	16	16	16	48	\$ 6.14	\$ 294.72
55	X	MERV 13	12	24	12	Richboro Elementary	16	16	16	48	\$ 88.53	\$ 4,249.44
56	X	MERV 8	20	20	2	Richboro Elementary	4	4	4	12	\$ 4.86	\$ 58.32
57	X	MERV 13	16	20	12	Richboro Elementary	4	4	4	12	\$ 111.42	\$ 1,337.04
58	X	MERV 8	24 3/4	15 3/4	2	Richboro Elementary	2	2	2	6	\$ 9.64	\$ 57.84
59	X	MERV 14	24 3/4	19 3/4	4	Richboro Elementary	1	1	1	3	\$ 69.05	\$ 207.15
60	X	MERV 8	7 1/2	18	1	Holland Middle	8	0	0	8	\$ 6.12	\$ 48.96
61	X	MERV 8	7 1/2	32	1	Holland Middle	7	0	0	7	\$ 11.29	\$ 79.03
62	X	MERV 8	14	11	1	Holland Middle	10	0	0	10	\$ 6.57	\$ 65.70
63	X	MERV 8	14	13	1	Holland Middle	52	0	0	52	\$ 6.57	\$ 341.64
64	X	MERV 8	17	15	1	Holland Middle	10	0	0	10	\$ 6.57	\$ 65.70
65	X	MERV 8	26	10 1/2	1	Holland Middle	2	0	0	2	\$ 8.69	\$ 17.38
66	X	MERV 13	12	20	2	Holland Middle	8	8	8	24	\$ 14.57	\$ 349.68
67	X	MERV 13	12	24	2	Holland Middle	1	1	1	3	\$ 9.14	\$ 27.42
68	X	MERV 13	16	20	2	Holland Middle	43	43	43	129	\$ 8.24	\$ 1,062.96
69	X	MERV 13	16	25	2	Holland Middle	3	3	3	9	\$ 9.13	\$ 82.17
70	X	MERV 13	20	20	2	Holland Middle	22	22	22	66	\$ 10.54	\$ 695.64
71	X	MERV 13	20	24	2	Holland Middle	4	4	4	12	\$ 12.58	\$ 150.96
72	X	MERV 13	20	25	2	Holland Middle	8	8	8	24	\$ 10.43	\$ 250.32
73	X	MERV 13	24	12	2	Holland Middle	2	2	2	6	\$ 9.14	\$ 54.84
74	X	MERV 13	24	20	2	Holland Middle	94	94	94	282	\$ 12.58	\$ 3,547.56
75	X	MERV 8	24	24	2	Holland Middle	24	0	0	24	\$ 6.14	\$ 147.36

76	X	MERV 13	24	24	2	Holland Middle	4	4	4	12	\$ 12.14	\$ 145.68
77	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	16	13	4	Holland Middle	4	0	0	4	\$ 95.00	\$ 380.00
78	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	16	25	4	Holland Middle	3	0	0	3	\$ 64.27	\$ 192.81
79	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	20	25	4	Holland Middle	8	0	0	8	\$ 80.56	\$ 644.48
80	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	12	24	12	Holland Middle	1	0	0	1	\$ 90.69	\$ 90.69
81	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	16	20	12	Holland Middle	5	0	0	5	\$ 107.00	\$ 535.00
82	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	20	20	12	Holland Middle	22	0	0	22	\$ 120.06	\$ 2,641.32
83	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	20	24	12	Holland Middle	8	0	0	8	\$ 122.05	\$ 976.40
84	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	24	12	12	Holland Middle	2	0	0	2	\$ 90.69	\$ 181.38
85	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	24	20	12	Holland Middle	32	0	0	32	\$ 122.05	\$ 3,905.60
86	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 15	24	24	12	Holland Middle	4	0	0	4	\$ 146.06	\$ 584.24
87	X	MERV 8	7	18	1	Newtown Middle	4	0	0	4	\$ 6.12	\$ 24.48
88	X	MERV 8	7	32	1	Newtown Middle	11	0	0	11	\$ 11.29	\$ 124.19
89	X	MERV 8	11	14	1	Newtown Middle	10	0	0	10	\$ 6.57	\$ 65.70
90	X	MERV 8	13	14	1	Newtown Middle	53	0	0	53	\$ 6.57	\$ 348.21
91	X	MERV 8	15	17	1	Newtown Middle	12	0	0	12	\$ 6.57	\$ 78.84
92	X	MERV 8	16	20	1	Newtown Middle	2	0	0	2	\$ 3.51	\$ 7.02
93	X	MERV 8	19	19	1	Newtown Middle	4	0	0	4	\$ 6.57	\$ 26.28
94	X	MERV 8	19	30	1	Newtown Middle	1	0	0	1	\$ 8.69	\$ 8.69
95	X	MERV 8	12	24	2	Newtown Middle	12	12	12	36	\$ 4.14	\$ 149.04
96	X	MERV 13	16	20	2	Newtown Middle	18	18	18	54	\$ 8.24	\$ 444.96
97	X	MERV 13	16	25	4	Newtown Middle	2	2	2	6	\$ 14.71	\$ 88.26

98	X	MERV 13	24	24	2	Newtown Middle	83	83	83	249	\$	12.14	\$	3,022.86
99	X	MERV 13	14	20	2	Newtown Middle	6	6	6	18	\$	9.19	\$	165.42
100	X	MERV 13	16	25	2	Newtown Middle	4	2	2	8	\$	9.13	\$	73.04
101	X	MERV 13	20	20	2	Newtown Middle	36	36	36	108	\$	10.54	\$	1,138.32
102	X	MERV 13	20	24	2	Newtown Middle	15	15	15	45	\$	12.58	\$	566.10
103	X	MERV 13	20	25	2	Newtown Middle	7	7	7	21	\$	10.43	\$	219.03
104	X	MERV 13	20	25	4	Newtown Middle	7	7	7	21	\$	16.49	\$	346.29
105	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 13	12	24	4	Newtown Middle	8	0	0	8	\$	50.69	\$	405.52
106	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 13	20	20	4	Newtown Middle	32	0	0	32	\$	65.33	\$	2,090.56
107	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 13	20	24	4	Newtown Middle	25	0	0	25	\$	75.78	\$	1,894.50
108	Synthetic C-cell	MERV 13	24	24	4	Newtown Middle	22	0	0	22	\$	84.84	\$	1,866.48
109			20	20	2	Richboro Middle	12	0	0	12	\$	4.86	\$	58.32
110			27 3/4	9 1/4	1/2	Richboro Middle	6	0	0	6	\$	11.21	\$	67.26
111			47 3/4	13	1/2	Richboro Middle	3	0	0	3	\$	24.09	\$	72.27
112			8 7/8	19 1/8	1	CRHS - South	72	72	72	216	\$	6.12	\$	1,321.92
113			8 7/8	24 1/8	1	CRHS - South	8	8	8	24	\$	6.57	\$	157.68
114	X		12	12	2	CRHS - South	12	0	0	12	\$	7.11	\$	85.32
115	X		12	24	4	CRHS - South	0	6	0	6	\$	6.66	\$	39.96
116	X		16	20	2	CRHS - South	120	120	108	348	\$	4.04	\$	1,405.92
117	X		16	25	2	CRHS - South	60	60	0	120	\$	4.67	\$	560.40
118	X		20	20	2	CRHS - South	84	72	72	228	\$	4.86	\$	1,108.08
119	X		20	24	2	CRHS - South	36	36	36	108	\$	5.78	\$	624.24

120	X		20	25	2	CRHS - South	78	84	0	162	\$ 5.41	\$ 876.42		
121	X		24	24	2	CRHS - South	50	50	50	150	\$ 6.14	\$ 921.00		
122	X		12	24	2	CRHS - South	72	72	72	216	\$ 4.14	\$ 894.24		
123	X		20	20	4	CRHS - South	0	6	0	6	\$ 8.21	\$ 49.26		
124	X		20	24	4	CRHS - South	6	0	0	6	\$ 10.44	\$ 62.64		
125	X		24	24	4	CRHS - South	12	12	12	36	\$ 10.64	\$ 383.04		
											Bid Total:		\$ 72,332.90	

Notes: Newtown and Holland Middle Schools 12" filters with headers. Vendor must view in person for best fitting filter and correct MFR.